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▼ DESCRIPTION
The safety brake is a safety device for rolling shutters without springs performing two
functions:
- A bearing support for the shutter shaft;
- A mechanical brake to stop the descent of the shutter if sudden acceleration occurs.

It is made up of antioxiding materials, consists of a central body with a hole in which the
rolling shutter shaft journal is inserted, and is supported by a floating metal base preventing
any tube eccentricity. The GAPOSA safety brake is equipped with a shock-absorber and
a microswitch for disconnecting the electrical supply to the gear motor when the brake locks.

▼ MODELS
• M2A max. nominal torque: 137 Nm
• M3A max. nominal torque: 258 Nm
• M4A max. nominal torque: 404 Nm
• M7A max. nominal torque: 708 Nm
• M10A max. nominal torque: 1000 Nm
• M15A max. nominal torque: 1551 Nm
• M30A max. nominal torque: 3109 Nm

▼ DEFINITIONS
All those safety brakes (TÜV-Bayern and BG-Bonn approved) are in accordance with
DIN EN 12605.
The installation of a safety brake on power operated shutters for private, commercial
or industrial purposes enables to conform perfectly with the safety rule DIN EN 12604.

In order to select the most suitable model for your application, a good understanding of
the safety brake and its operations is essential:

Nominal torque: is the reference value to select the most appropri-
ate safety brake for the weight of the shutter and the diam-

eter of the drive shaft (see application table).
Locking torque: is the maximum stress to which the
safety brake is subjected when it blocks the rota-

tion of the shaft.
Working speed: refers to the number of revo-
lutions at which the safety brake works as a
simple support without functioning as a descent
stopper. Within this value must fall the number of
revolutions of the shutter shaft.
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▼ SELECTION TABLE
The following table will help you to select the most suitable safety brake according to
the weight and sizes of the shutter and the tube diameter.
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▼ TECHNICAL DATA

▼ REPLACEMENT INTO SERVICE AFTER LOCKING
The safety brake, as a safety device, can lock more than once and each time be reset.
You only need to follow the reference manual carefully and to be provided with a torque
wrench.

nominal torque

locking torque

working speed

screw tightening torque

approval number

weight

Nm
Nm
min-1

Nm
BE
kg

258

978

16

5,5

01082

2,1

M3A M4A M7A M10A M15A M30A

▼ DIMENSIONS

404

1979

14

5

00047

4,7

708

3299

12

6

00048

10

1000

3560

12

8

00049

12,5

1551

8842

12

12

01083

19,5

3109

8

30

45

A (H8)
B
C
D
D1
E
F
H
I
L*

*screw

25

165

158

33

30

145

91

8

9

M8

M3A M4A M7A M10A M15A M30A

30

216

202

53

50

186

123

8

12

M10

40

268

255

53

55

240

151

12

15

M14

40

280

260

70

57

240

156

12

16

M14

50

320

265

71

80

58

290

140

14

18

M16

70

415

348

104

110

105

365

191

20

22

M20

Si
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m
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Ø Tube

70 mm

83 mm

88,9 mm

98 mm

101,6 mm

108 mm

125 mm

Nm 137

Nm 503

20 min-1

Nm 4,0

Nr. 02184

kg. 1

Nominal torque

Locking torque

Working speed

Screw tightening torque

Approval number BG-Bonn

Weight

kg. 170

kg. 150

kg. 207

kg. 198

kg. 195

kg. 190

kg. 173

max. shutter
weight
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▼ M2A SAFETY BRAKE

The M2A safety brake is a safety
device for rolling shutters in accor-
dance with DIN EN 12605. On
garage, commercial and industrial
doors, the installation of M2A enables
them to conform to DIN EN 12604.

Features:
- Locking system in both directions. The

side of the brake during the installation
is no more worth considering;

- Quick fixing bracket integrated to the
brake with a profile fit for the end cap
system;

- O-ring: to protect the internal parts of the brake from atmospheric agents;

▼ DATA/SELECTION TABLE

Locking system 

in both directio
ns

Locking system 

in both directio
ns

▼ ADJUSTABLE CAP

Code Description

AXC57 Cap with square pin 18mm x octagonal adaptor Ø 70mm

AXCD589 Cap with square pin 18mm x Deprat adaptor Ø 89mm

AXCR70 Cap with square pin 18mm x round adaptor Ø 70mm

AXCR101 Cap with square pin 18mm x round adaptor Ø 101,6mm

123.5

95

95

12
3.

5

12
6.

75

PCM2A

Cap: complete kit 


